508974313 01/16/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI755907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CURADIGM SAS	12/05/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	NANOBIOTIX SA
Street Address:	60 RUE DE WATTIGNIES
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11357724
Patent Number:	11191846
Patent Number:	11304902
Patent Number:	10391058
Patent Number:	11471410
Patent Number:	10765632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3523725800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (352)375-8100

Email: FCE@slepatents.com

FRANK C. EISENSCHENK PH.D. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Vance
SIGNATURE:	William Vance
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=2XX9053-execAsgn-Curadigm2Nanobiotix#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069894 FRAME: 0500

508974313

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

CURADIGM SAS, a France Corporation, having a place of business at 60 RUE DE WATTIGNIES, 75012, PARIS, France;

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) the proprietor of the US patent numbers:

- 10,413,509
- 11,357,724
- 11,191,846
- 11,304,902
- 10,391,058
- 11,471,410
- 10,765,632

hereby assigns to:

NANOBIOTIX SA, a France Corporation, having a place of business at 60 RUE DE WATTIGNIES, 75012, PARIS, France;

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) absolutely all their rights, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said parties have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Accepted and agreed:

Place: PARIS

Date: 5th Jecenter 2024.

ASSIGNOR (name and surname of the legal representative and his official capacity):

Print Name GERMIN notthwen CEO Consdigm.

∀ Position

Signature

ASSIGNEE (name and surname of the legal representative and his official capacity:

Print Name ~ Position

LAURENTLEUY CEO

Signature

PATENT REEL: 069894 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 01/16/2025